# 503969710 08/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIN GOLZ-BERNER	12/20/2007
LEONHARD ZASTROW	12/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COTY PRESTIGE LANCASTER GROUP GMBH	
Street Address:	RHEINSTR. 4E	
City:	MAINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55116	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035703

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4598.003US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINN LEIFERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Linn Leiferman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4598003US2RecordationCS#page1.tif source=4598003US2RecordationCS#page2.tif

PATENT 503969710 REEL: 039494 FRAME: 0652

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4598.003US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: COTY PRESTIGE LANCASTER GROUP Karin Golz-Berner, Leonhard Zastrow Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Rheinstr. 4 E, 55116 Mainz [ ]Yes [X]No Country: Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: December 20, 2007, December 14, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 13/035,703, Filed February 25, 2011 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Janal M. Kalis [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Janal M. Kalis/Reg. No. 37,650 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 039494 FRAME: 0653

## ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. GULDE-0078

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor isnamed below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

# THE USE OF FREE RADICAL SCAVENGERS FOR PROTECTING AND TREATING SKIN AND HAIR DAMAGES CAUSED BY CHEMOTHERAPY

and for w	hich one ör	more of the following apply:		
	U.S. Prov	isional Application Scrial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on .		
×	A U.S. Non-Provisional			
		application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. 11/913,501 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2007 as International Application No. PCT/EP2006/062076 was filed on May 4, 2006, designating the United States.		
	AND WH	EREAS  Coty Prestige Lancaster Group GmbH Rheinstrasse 4 E 55116 Mainz GERMANY		

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefited a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Т рате
201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
Karin GOLZ-BERNER	1 (1) 1 - Den	20.12.07
202 FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1
Leonhard ZASTROW	24+6	14.12.2007
203 FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES	DATE
204 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206 FULL NAME OF SEXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207 PULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	(NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
209 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR.	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 039494 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 08/22/2016